




### TENDER NOTICE

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) invites sealed bids from eligible firms or persons possessing experience and qualification in the appropriate category as per SPPRA Rules-2010.

S.#	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Date Of Opening
1	Repair & Maintenance of Main Building and Operation Building at STEVTA H.Q karachi	3.00(M)	16-05-2017 (11.00 A.M)

Complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by an interested eligible (the firms must be registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax /SRB, on submission of a written application addressed to the Director (Works &Services), upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs.2,000/=, up to 15-05-2017. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of equal to 2% of bidding amount in the form of pay order and must be delivered to office of the Director (Works &Services) at 10.00 AM on opening date. Bids will be opened on as per schedule given above in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidders/ representatives who choose to attend, in the office of the Director (Works &Services), address ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118. Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules

  
Director  
(Works &Services)  
STEVTA

**SINDH TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY**  
**PROCUREMENT PLAN (MODIFIED)**  
**FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-2017**

Dated: 21-03-2017

S. No.	Title of Procurement	Estimated Cost in Millions	Funds Allocated	Method	Source of Funding ADP / Non-ADP	Tentative / Actual date of NIT	Tentative/ Actual Closing date of NIT	Timing of Procurement				Remarks
								1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr	2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr	3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr	4 <sup>th</sup> Qtr	
1	Repair & Renovation work and Providing necessary accessories in the office of Special Assistant to Chief Minister Sindh	0.950(M)	0.950(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	28-09-2016	20-10-2016					
2	Installation & Fixing of new electricity wiring at ground floor GVI (W) Afandi Town, Hyderabad	0.658(M)	0.658(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	28-09-2016	20-10-2016					
3	Diverting of sewerage line from Anwar Villas to pumping station of WASA at Shedi Goth, GCT Hyderabad	0.396(M)	0.396(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	28-09-2016	20-10-2016					
4	Repair & Renovation of Director Administration, Additional Director Administration & Construction of wall at back side of Manpower building at STEVTA HQ Karachi	0.281(M)	0.281(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	28-09-2016	20-10-2016					
5	Repair Renovation of STEVTA Officers Offices	0.750(M)	0.750(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	28-09-2016	20-10-2016					
6	Repair & Renovation work and Providing necessary accessories in the office of Special Assistant to Chief Minister sindh Phase II	0.950(M)	0.950(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	20-04-2017	09-05-2017					
7	Repair & Renovation of GVS (Girls) Shahdadpur Disst. Sanghar	0.532(M)	0.532(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	20-04-2017	09-05-2017					
8	Repair & Maintenance of Main Building and Operation Building at STEVTA H.Q Karachi	3.00(M)	3.00(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	20-04-2017	09-05-2017					
9	Repair & Renovation of VTI Kotri Compound Wall	0.592(M)	0.592(M)	Single stage one envelope	NON ADP	20-04-2017	09-05-2017					

  
Director  
Works & Services STEVTA

Employment through Skill



**Sindh Technical Education &  
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA)**

Plot No. ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e- Iqbal Karachi

Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118

Website: <http://www.stevta.gos.pk>



**NOTIFICATION**

A Tender Opening Committee comprising of following officers is hereby constituted for evaluation / scrutinization of tenders pertain to Works & Services.

- |   |                    |
|---|--------------------|
| 1. Mr. Ghulam Serwar Joyo<br>Director (Works & Services), STEVTA                                    | Chairman           |
| 2. Representative of Mines & Minerals Deptt.<br>(To be nominated by Director General)               | Member             |
| 3. Representative of Bureau of Supply & Prices Deptt.<br>(To be nominated by Director / Controller) | Member             |
| 4. Mr. Bhaledino Khushk.<br>Associate Professor, STEVTA.  | Member             |
| 5. Mr. Mehboob Ali Tunio.<br>Assistant Engineer (Works & Services), STEVTA.                         | Member / Secretary |

**Terms of Reference (TORs):-**

- (1) To open the technical proposals of the firms (in the presence of Bidders).
- (2) To open the financial proposals of the technically qualified bidders.
- (3) To scrutinize / evaluate the proposals.
- (4) To open the financial proposals of the technically qualified bidders.
- (5) To make recommendations to the competent Authority for award of contract.

No.STEVTAW&S/3403/2016

Dated: 18-07-2016

**Copy forwarded with complements for information & necessary action to.**

1. PS to Managing Director STEVTA.
2. All Members of the committee.
3. Office file.

  
**GHULAM SARWAR JOYO**  
Director (Works & Services)



## NOTE SHEET



### NOTIFICATION

1. A complaint redressal committee comprising of following officers is constituted for hearing of complains of bidders against any NIT of works & services STEVTA.

- |     |   |          |
|-----|---|----------|
| I.  | Dr. Masroor Ahmed Shaikh<br>Ex-Director (Academics & Trainings) / Principal, STEVTA       | Chairman |
| II. | Representative of Accountant Genral Sindh<br>(To be nominated by Accountat General Sindh) | Member   |
| IV. | Professional Engineer<br>To be nominated by Director (works & services)                   | Member   |

2. The meeting schedule will be circulated to all members as and when required.

S.M.Kaleem Makki  
Managing Director (STEVTA)

Copy forwarded with complements for information and necessary action to:

1. PS to Managing Director.
2. All members of Complaint Redressal Committee.
3. Master File.

Ghulam Sarwar Joyo  
Director (Works & Services)

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	<b>DISMANTLING</b> Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (Page No. 10, Item No. 19-c)	1145.375	%cft	3327.5	38112.35
2	<b>ROOF SCREEDING</b> Providing and laying 3" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing intopanels. (Page No. 41, Item No. 16-d)	4581.5	%sft	4411.82	202127.53
3	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for %Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft Per %Sft. (Page No.34, Item No. 13)	4581.5	%sft	1887.4	86471.23
4	<b>INTERNAL WALL PAINTING</b>  Preparing the surface and painting with matt finish including rubbing the surface with bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink /chalk / plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix, making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc. complete (new surface). Page No. 54, Item No.36-b. (3 Coats)	1344	%sft	3444.38	46292.47
5	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge.	4581.5	%sft	484	22174.46
6	<b>STEEL REINFORCEMENT</b>  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position making joint sand fastenings including cost of binding wire. Page No. 16, Item No. 8-b.	80	cwt	5001.7	400136.00
7	<b>CC Gola</b> Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete ( including screening and washing at stone aggregate without . Ratio 1:1 1/2:3	35	%cft	16395	5738.25

STEVTA HEAD QUATER MAIN BUILDING -(A) BILL OF QUANTITIES

CIVIL WORK SCHEDULE ITEM

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Applying chemical polishing on existing mosaic / Marble flooring / dado including cleaning , grind with carborandum stone / sand paper and applying chemical polish as per requirement.	480	p.sft	36.6	17568.00
9 a.	French polish complete on old work	3000	%sft	1952.5	58575.00
Sub Total				Rs=	
_____ % above / below				Rs=	
Cost of Schedule Items(civil work)				Rs=	

## STEVTA HEAD QUATER OPERATION BUILDING -(B) BILL OF QUANTITIES

## CIVIL WORK SCHEDULE ITEM

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	<b>DISMANTLING</b> Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 (Page No. 10,Item No. 19-c)	3000	%cft	3327.5	99825.00
2	<b>Removing Cement plaster</b> Removing cement or lime plaster. (page no.33,item 13)	4000	%sft	121	4840.00
3	<b>ROOF SCREEDING</b> Providing and laying 3" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing intopanel. (Page No. 41, Item No. 16-d)	12000	%sft	4411.82	529418.40
4	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for %Sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft Per %Sft. (Page No.34, Item No. 13)	12000	%sft	1887.4	226488.00
5	<b>SURFACE RENDERING</b> 3/8" thick cement plaster 1:3 upto 12' height( page no.51,item no.10 (a).	4000	%sft	2225.12	89004.80
a					
b	1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 upto 12' height( page no.51,item no.10 (b).	4000	%sft	2344.59	93783.60
6	<b>Floating Coat</b> Applying floating coat of cement 1/32" thick.(Page no. 52, item no.14)	4000	%sft	660	26400.00
7	Applying floating coat of Hi Bond (Universal) as a bond coat or as an adhesive link between old & fresh concrete or plaster as directed by Engineer Incharge.	12000	%sft	484	58080.00
8	<b>INTERNAL WALL PAINTING</b>  Preparing the surface and painting with matt finish including rubbing the surface with bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink /chalk / plaster of paris mixture, applying first coat premix, making the surface smooth and then painting 3coats with matt finish of approved make etc. complete (new surface). Page No. 54, Item No.36-b. (3 Coats)	3000	%sft	3444.38	103331.40

## STEVTA HEAD QUATER OPERATION BUILDING -(B) BILL OF QUANTITIES

## CIVIL WORK SCHEDULE ITEM

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
9	<b>STEEL REINFORCEMENT</b> Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position making joint sand fastenings including cost of binding wire. Page No. 16, Item No. 8-b.	150	cwt	5001.7	750255.00
10	<b>CC Gola</b> Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete ( including screening and washing at stone aggregate without . Ratio 1:1 1/2:3	50	%cft	16395	8197.50
11	<b>False Ceiling</b>  Supplying and fixing false ceiling of plaster of paris in panels including making frame work of deodar wood including painting with soligia paint (page no. 63,item no.52) <b>Over Head Tank</b>	340	%sft	25293.42	85997.63
12	Cement plaster 1:3 upto 12' height				
a.	3/4" thick P.no. 51, item no.10 (b)	718	%sft	2344.59	16834.16
13	Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing into panels: Page no.41, item no.16 ©.	205.42	%sft	3275.5	6728.53
14	<b>WEATHER COAT</b> Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick /sand paper, filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris and then painting with weather coat of approved make. (Page No. 55, Item No. 38-a&b)	280.63	%sft	2567.95	7206.44
<b>Sub Total</b>				Rs=	
_____ % above / below				Rs=	
<b>Cost of Schedule Items(civil work)</b>				Rs=	



S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
15	Providing , Laying UPVC pipe of class 'D' fixing in trench i/c cutting , fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft.				
a.	1" dia pipe	175	P.RFT	27	4725
b.	2" dia pipe	200	P.RFT	65	13000
16	<b>Handle Valve</b>				
	Providing and fixing handle valves (china ) with wheels , threaded or flanged ends rubber washers (standard pattern)				
a.	CH-VI-Page no. 17, item no. 5-ii	3	each	271.92	815.76
Sub Total				Rs=	
_____ % above / below				Rs=	
Cost of Schedule Items(Plumbing work)				Rs=	
G.TOTAL AMOUNT RS:					

Signature of contractor

Stamp of co.